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Congratulations to all of the 2009 Everyday Heroes Finalists and Recipients!

Official of the Year:
Daniel Reynolds, Tucson
Finalists:

James Burgess, Tempe

Mike Gillespie, Flagstaff

Cox Technology in Education

Award Recipient:
Paradise Valley Unified School District

Finalists:
Jan Rempfer, Vail High School
Winslow High School CTE Department

Scholar-Activity Participants of the Year:
Amalia Skilton, Tempe Prep

William Unkefer, Arizona Lutheran
Holly Vins, Mesa Mountain View
Andrew Donald, Mesa Mountain View

Finalists:
Kelly Berger, Xavier College Prep
Andrew Ma, Desert Vista

Scholar-Athletes of the Year:
Jessica Rydberg, Blue Ridge
Hans Hesse, Blue Ridge
Skye Schultz, Flowing Wells
Austin Swerdfeger, Deer Valley

Finalists:

Farris Gillman, Northland Prep
Cory Kirk, Pusch Ridge Christian
Kelly Murphy, Mountain Ridge
Jocelyn West, Mohave High School
Cole Pembroke, Desert Vista
Alejandro Salas, Mesa Mountain View

Cox7-AZ After the Bell
Award Recipient:
Peoria High School

Puppies to Service Dogs Program
Finalists:
Desert Mountain Badminton Team

Mesquite High School Ecology Club
Salpointe Catholic Social Justice Class

Coach of the Year:
David Vibber, Corona del Sol

Finalists:
Paul Baranowski, St. Gregory College Prep
Linda Lamb, Benson High School

Administrator of the Year:
Dr. Sheila Baize, Tucson Unified

Finalists:
Mark Cisterna, Gilbert Public Schools
John Pierce, Horizon High School

ATA Students of the Year:
Kelly Murphy, Mountain Ridge
JamesBond Robinson, Paradise Valley

Finalists:

Alison Goulder, Xavier College Prep
Jamie Kottcamp, Queen Creek
Xavier Hardy, Many Farms
Fletcher Hunt, Ironwood

Tony Komadina Award Recipients for
Outstanding Girls’ Athletic Programs:
Seton Catholic High School
Winslow High School

The Blue Cup Recipient:
Corona del Sol High School

Finalist:

Blue Ridge High School

Overall Excellence Award Recipients:
Pima High School
St. Johns High School
Blue Ridge High School
Catalina Foothills High School
Xavier College Preparatory

Finalists:

St. Gregory College Preparatory
Gilbert Christian Schools
Valley Christian High School
Thatcher High School
Estrella Foothills High School
Monument Valley High School
Notre Dame Preparatory
Canyon del Oro High School
Ironwood Ridge High School
Pinnacle High School

AJA Champions Award Recipient:
Arizona Cardinals

Catch Everyday Heroes 2009 again on

Tuesday, May 26, 8 p.m.
Thursday, May 28, 7 p.m.
Saturday, May 30, 11 a.m.
Monday, June 1, 6 p.m.

Friday, June 5, 7 p.m.
Sunday, June 7, 4 p.m.
Saturday, June 13, 5:30 p.m.
Wednesday, June 17, 9 p.m.

Saturday, June 27, 5:30 p.m.
Sunday, July 5, 6 p.m.
Friday, July 10, 7 p.m.
Saturday, July 18, 5:30 p.m.

ARIZONA

Sunday, July 26, 10:30 a.m.
Tuesday, July 28, 8 p.m.
Friday, July 31, 7 p.m.

Everyday Heroes will also be available on Cox Video OnDemand beginning May 26.
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